FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-01-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101623882

	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
·	
	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Document ID#	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Green, Robert S.	Month Day Year
	1/26/01
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Sonic Innovations, Ir	If document to be record is an assignment and the
	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2) a corporation of Utah	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 2795 East Cottonwood	Da playasy representative is attache
Address (line i) 2793 East Cotton	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
	84121
Address (line 3) Salt Lake City	UT 84121 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Domestic Representative Hame and	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
2.112	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
2.55204	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2001 DBYRNE 00000103 501698 09695721)	
2001 DBYRNE 00000103 501698 096957217 581 40.00 CH	, on entire in the second of t

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperway Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0754

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and A	ddress Area Code and Telephone Number	408-292-5800	
Name Thelen Reid &	Priest LLP		
Address (line 1) P. O. Box 640	640 EF	B 1 2 2001	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) San Jose, CA	95164-0640		
Address (line 4)		Control of the Contro	
Pages Enter the total nui including any att	mber of pages of the attached conveyance docu achments.	ument # 1	
Application Number(s) or Pa	h	if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application Num	mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	ent Number(s)	
09/695,721			
If this document is being filed together wit signed by the first named executing inver	th a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic ntor.	ation was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (	PCH	PCT	
Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application	on Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties		# 1	
_	Enter the total number of properties involved.		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account X		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit acc	count or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#[50-1698	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Di ane Morse  Signature  Date			
Name of Person Signin	ng Signature	2	

PATENT REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0755

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Robert S. Green, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11342 Woodhill Drive, Sandy, UT 84092, have invented a "Voltage Down Pump and Method of Operation" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on October 23, 2000, serial no. 09/695,721; and

WHEREAS, Sonic Innovations, Inc., a Utah corporation, having a place of business 2795 East Cottonwood Parkway, Salt Lake City, UT 84121, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert S. Green, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Sonic Innovations, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Sonic Innovations, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 36 th day of a wary, 2001.

Robert S. Green

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF <u>Salt Lake</u>

**RECORDED: 02/12/2001** 

) ss.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC DECESSION

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF UTAH
My Commission Expires
August 15, 2002
VICKY L. JOHNSON
5330 South 900 East, Suite 240
Salt Lake City. Utah. 841.17

PATENT REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0756